
1 

North Central Weed Science Society (NCWSS) ­ Report to the WSSA Board of Directors 
2009 summer meeting – July 24­26, 2009 – Denver, CO 

Kevin W. Bradley 

NCWSS Executive Board for December 2008 ­ December 2009: 

Past­President  William G. (Bill) Johnson, (765 494­4656) wgj@purdue.edu 
President  Mick Holm, (608 231­9961) mick.f.holm@usa.dupont.com 
President­Elect  Chris Boerboom, (608 262­1392) boerboom@wisc.edu 
Vice­President  Mark Wrucke, (651 463 3365)  mark.wrucke@bayercropscience.com 
Secretary/Treasurer  Christy Sprague, (517 355­0271 x 1224) sprague1@msu.edu 
NCWSS Communications  Harlene Hatterman­Valenti (701 231­8536) h.hatterman.valenti@ndsu.edu 
CAST Representative  Karen Renner, (517 355­0271 x 1233) renner@msu.edu 
WSSA Representative  Kevin W. Bradley, (573 882­4039) bradleyke@missouri.edu 
Executive Secretary  Robert A. Schmidt, (217 352­4212) raschwssa@aol.com 

Website:  www.ncwss.org 

NCWSS 2009 Summer Board meeting 
­  Scheduled for July 22, 2009, Sheridan, IN. 

NCWSS 2008 Collegiate Weed Science Contest 
­  Scheduled for July 22­23, 2009 
­  ABG Ag Services, c/o Jay Deweese, a contract research provider at their location in 

Sheridan, IN (7275 N US 421, Sheridan, IN 46069). 

Proposed locations and hosts for the next several years have been lined up: 2010, Doug Nord, 
Larned, KS; and 2011, Lenny Lueke, Fargo, ND. 

Future Meetings: 
Kansas City, MO on December 7­10, 2009 
Lexington, KY on December 14­17, 2010 
Milwaukee, MN on Dec. 12­15, 2011
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